MTC 43490-KA

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Deed of Trust dated the 18TH day of JULY, 1994, executed and delivered by DAVID WEIGANT, AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE, as Trustor(s), to ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. as Trustee, for the benefit of The Chase Manhattan Bank f/k/a Chemical Bank, attorney-in fact for Golden Circle Financial Services as Beneficiary, and recorded on JULY 19, 1994 in the Official Records of KLAMATH County Oregon, in Book M94, Page 22119, or as Instrument No. N/A has been fully paid;

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the above described deed of trust. All sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been fully paid and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness, secured by said Deed of Trust, delivered to you herewith together with the said Deed of Trust, and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate now held by you under the same.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

DATED this 23RD day of FEBRUARY 1998.

By: SUZANNE ANGELINO, Authorized Agent

STATE OF OHIO
) ss.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 23RD day of FEBRUARY 1998, by SUZANNE ANGELINO, Authorized Agent of The Chase Manhattan Bank.

Notary Public

KRISTEN K. FRANCIS

State of Ohio - Cuyahor Screening

My Commission Exercise Screening 25:2001

ORCE_RCY.DOC

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.